

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER,

Plaintiff,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 18-0053 (TSC)

**MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT FEDERAL ELECTION
COMMISSION'S MOTION TO DISMISS**

Mark P. Gaber (D.C. Bar No. 988077)
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1411 K St. NW, Ste. 1400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-2200
mgaber@campaignlegalcenter.org

Counsel for Plaintiff

April 2, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT..... 1

 I. CLC Has Standing to Seek Redress for the Injury Congress Expressly Defined Pursuant to the Cause of Action Congress Expressly Authorized..... 1

 A. Congress Created a Substantive Right to FEC Action on Administrative Complaints and Authorized a Judicial Remedy to Enforce that Right. 1

 B. The Context in Which Section 30109(a)(8)(A) Operates Indicates Congress Intended It to Convey a Substantive Right over Which Administrative Complainants Have Standing to Sue. 8

CONCLUSION..... 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	8
<i>Citizens for Percy '84 v. FEC</i> , 1984 WL 6601 (D.D.C. 1984)	8
<i>Common Cause v. FEC</i> , 108 F.3d 413 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....	9
<i>CREW v. FEC</i> , 236 F. Supp. 3d 378 (D.D.C. 2017).....	4-5
<i>DCCC v. FEC</i> , 831 F.2d 1131 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	4
<i>Families for Freedom v. Napolitano</i> , 628 F. Supp. 2d 535 (S.D.N.Y. 2009).....	2, 7, 9
<i>FEC v. Akins</i> , 524 U.S. 11 (1998).....	10
<i>Fund Democracy, LLC v. SEC</i> , 278 F.3d 21 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	9-10
<i>Gettman v. DEA</i> , 290 F.3d 430 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	9
<i>Herron for Congress v. FEC</i> , 903 F. Supp. 2d 9 (D.D.C. 2012).....	9
<i>In re Am. Rivers & Idaho Rivers United</i> , 372 F.3d 413 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	3, 5, 7
<i>Judicial Watch, Inc. v. FEC</i> , 293 F. Supp. 2d 41 (D.D.C. 2003).....	6, 7
<i>Linda R.S. v. Richard D.</i> , 410 U.S. 614 (1973).....	2
<i>Lujan v. Defs. of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	2, 4, 5
<i>Nat'l Parks Conservation Ass'n v. Dep't of Interior</i> , 794 F. Supp. 2d 39 (D.D.C. 2011).....	3

<i>Pub. Citizen v. DOJ</i> , 491 U.S. 440 (1989).....	5
<i>Warth v. Seldin</i> , 422 U.S. 490 (1975).....	2
<i>WWHT, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 656 F.2d 807 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....	3
Statutes	Page(s)
52 U.S.C. § 30119(a)(1).....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(2).....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(A)(ii)	8
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(A)	1, 3, 4, 5
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(C)	4
Other Authorities	Page(s)
125 Cong. Rec. S19099 (daily ed. Dec. 18, 1979).....	4
Richard J. Pierce, <i>Administrative Law Treatise</i> (5th ed. 2013)	3
